
PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL

+4.53%61,067
63,834

ARTS & SCIENCES

BUSINESS

DENTISTRY

EDUCATION

ENGINEERING

GRADUATE

HEALTH 
PROFESSIONS

JOINT HEALTH  
SCIENCES

NURSING

OPTOMETRY

PROVOST’S OFFICE/ 
COOPERATIVE ED/ROTC

PUBLIC HEALTH

188,983
206,358

28,346
30,121

985
850

23,320
24,727

1,401
1,937

47,906
50,185

9,034
9,094

54,531
58,545

543
535

891
1,631

13,590
15,390

+9.19%

–13.71%

+6.26%

+6.03%

+38.26%

+4.76%

+0.66%

+7.36%

–1.47%

+83.16%

+13.25%

CHANGE FROM 2015-2016

TOTAL
433,451

466,862 +7.71%

HONORS COLLEGE* 2,854
3,655 +28.07%

2015-2016 2016-2017

NOTE: M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.
*Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

Credit Hour Production
2016 – 2017 ANNUAL2017

UG  
CHANGE

GRAD. 
CHANGE

9.45% 5.11%

1.27% 22.72%

7.65% 4.66%

4.10% 10.07%

-0.91% 7.40%

23.86% -1.62%

1.37% 10.53%

N/A -2.21%

20.37% 9.47%

9.45% 5.11%



Fall	2016
Spring	
2017

Summer	
2017

2016-17	
TOTAL

2015-16	
TOTAL

%	Change											15-
16	to	16-17

Arts	and	Sciences	
Undergraduate 92,638 82,989 19,127 194,754 177,943 9.45%

Graduate 4,524 4,591 2,489 11,604 11,040 5.11%
Total 97,162 87,580 21,616 206,358 188,983 9.19%

Business
Undergraduate 21,760 22,132 8,557 52,449 51,790 1.27%

Graduate 3,858 3,975 3,552 11,385 9,277 22.72%
Total 25,618 26,107 12,109 63,834 61,067 4.53%

Dentistry	(Dental	Assisting)
Undergraduate 322 294 234 850 985 -13.71%

Education
Undergraduate 7,505 7,182 1,698 16,385 15,221 7.65%

Graduate 4,719 4,968 4,049 13,736 13,125 4.66%
Total 12,224 12,150 5,747 30,121 28,346 6.26%

Engineering
Undergraduate 7,754 7,830 835 16,419 15,772 4.10%

Graduate 3,099 3,286 1,923 8,308 7,548 10.07%
Total 10,853 11,116 2,758 24,727 23,320 6.03%

Graduate	School
Graduate 625 775 537 1,937 1,401 38.26%

Health	Professions
Undergraduate 5,947 6,753 2,384 15,084 15,222 -0.91%

Graduate 13,790 12,429 8,882 35,101 32,684 7.40%
Total 19,737 19,182 11,266 50,185 47,906 4.76%

Honors	College*
Undergraduate 2,587 1,018 50 3,655 2,854 28.07%

Joint	Health	Sciences
Undergraduate 459 535 8 1,002 809 23.86%

Graduate 2,780 2,771 2,541 8,092 8,225 -1.62%
Total 3,239 3,306 2,549 9,094 9,034 0.66%

Nursing
Undergraduate 6,655 7,466 4,991 19,112 18,854 1.37%

Graduate 13,207 11,749 14,477 39,433 35,677 10.53%
Total 19,862 19,215 19,468 58,545 54,531 7.36%

Optometry	(Vision	Science)
Undergraduate 0 4 0 4 0 NA

Graduate 164 196 171 531 543 -2.21%
Total 164 200 171 535 543 -1.47%

Provost's	Office/ROTC/Cooperative	Ed
Undergraduate 729 784 118 1,631 891 83.16%

Public	Health
Undergraduate 2,592 2,388 681 5,661 4,703 20.37%

Graduate 4,082 3,487 2,160 9,729 8,887 9.47%
Total 6,674 5,875 2,841 15,390 13,590 13.25%

Total	UAB
Undergraduate 148,948 139,375 38,683 327,006 305,044 7.20%

Graduate 50,848 48,227 40,781 139,856 128,407 8.92%
Total 199,796 187,602 79,464 466,862 433,451 7.71%

*Honors	College	credit	hours	do	not	include	honors	courses	taught	for	course	credit	in	the	Honors	College	by	the	other	schools/college.

UAB	2016-2017	CREDIT	HOUR	PRODUCTION


