2017

Credit Hour Production 2016-2017 ANNUAL

PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL	2015-2016	2016-	-2017
	CHANGE FROM 2015-2016	UG CHANGE	GRAD. CHANGE
ARTS & SCIENCES 188,983 206,358	+9.19%	9.45%	5.11%
BUSINESS 61,067 63,834	+4.53%	1.27%	22.72%
DENTISTRY 985 850	-13.71%		
EDUCATION 28,346 30,121	+6.26%	7.65%	4.66%
ENGINEERING 23,320 24,727	+6.03%	4.10%	10.07%
GRADUATE 1,401 1,937	+38.26%		
HEALTH 47,906 PROFESSIONS 50,185	+4.76%	-0.91%	7.40%
HONORS COLLEGE* 2,854 3,655	+28.07%		
JOINT HEALTH 9,034 9,094	+0.66%	23.86%	-1.62%
NURSING 54,531 58,545	+7.36%	1.37%	10.53%
OPTOMETRY 543 535	-1.47%	N/A	-2.21%
PROVOST'S OFFICE/ COOPERATIVE ED/ROTC 1,631	+83.16%		
PUBLIC HEALTH 13,590 15,390	+13.25%	20.37%	9.47%
TOTAL			
433,451 466,86	+7.71%	9.45%	5.11%

NOTE: M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.

^{*}Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.



UAB 2016-2017 CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION

		C	6	2016 17	2015 16	0/ 0/ 15
	Fall 2016	Spring	Summer 2017	2016-17	2015-16	% Change 15-
Arts and Coloness		2017	2017	TOTAL	TOTAL	16 to 16-17
<u>Arts and Sciences</u> Undergraduate	92,638	82,989	10 127	194,754	177,943	9.45%
Graduate	4,524		19,127	11,604	11,040	5.11%
	_	4,591	2,489			
Total	97,162	87,580	21,616	206,358	188,983	9.19%
<u>Business</u>						
Undergraduate	21,760	22,132	8,557	52,449	51,790	1.27%
Graduate	3,858	3,975	3,552	11,385	9,277	22.72%
Total	25,618	26,107	12,109	63,834	61,067	4.53%
Dentistry (Dental Assisting)						
Undergraduate	322	294	234	850	985	-13.71%
<u>Education</u>						
Undergraduate	7,505	7,182	1,698	16,385	15,221	7.65%
Graduate	4,719	4,968	4,049	13,736	13,125	4.66%
Total	12,224	12,150	5,747	30,121	28,346	6.26%
<u>Engineering</u>						
Undergraduate	7,754	7,830	835	16,419	15,772	4.10%
Graduate	3,099	3,286	1,923	8,308	7,548	10.07%
Total	10,853	11,116	2,758	24,727	23,320	6.03%
Contract School						
<u>Graduate School</u> Graduate	625	775	537	1,937	1,401	38.26%
Graduate	023	773	337	1,557	1,401	38.20%
Health Professions						
Undergraduate	5,947	6,753	2,384	15,084	15,222	-0.91%
Graduate	13,790	12,429	8,882	35,101	32,684	7.40%
Total	19,737	19,182	11,266	50,185	47,906	4.76%
Honors College*						
Undergraduate	2,587	1,018	50	3,655	2,854	28.07%
Joint Health Sciences						
Undergraduate	459	535	8	1,002	809	23.86%
Graduate	2,780	2,771	2,541	8,092	8,225	-1.62%
Total	3,239	3,306	2,549	9,094	9,034	0.66%
Nursing						
Undergraduate	6,655	7,466	4,991	19,112	18,854	1.37%
Graduate	13,207	11,749	14,477	39,433	35,677	10.53%
Total	19,862	19,215	19,468	58,545	54,531	7.36%
Ontowater (Minimus Coinnes)						
<u>Optometry (Vision Science)</u> Undergraduate	0	4	0	4	0	NA
Graduate	164	196	171	531	543	-2.21%
Total	164	200	171	535	543	-1.47%
<u>Provost's Office/ROTC/Cooperative Ed</u>					1	
Undergraduate	729	784	118	1,631	891	83.16%
Public Health						
Undergraduate	2,592	2,388	681	5,661	4,703	20.37%
Graduate	4,082	3,487	2,160	9,729	8,887	9.47%
Total	6,674	5,875	2,841	15,390	13,590	13.25%
-						
Total UAB	140.040	120 275	20.002	227.000	205.044	7 200/
Undergraduate Graduate	148,948	139,375	38,683	327,006	305,044	7.20% 8.92%
	50,848	48,227	40,781	139,856	128,407	
Total	199,796	187,602	79,464	466,862	433,451	7.71%

^{*}Honors College credit hours do not include honors courses taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.